



SIXTH PARLIAMENT OF THE SECOND REPUBLIC OF SIERRA LEONE

FIRST SESSION, 2023/2024

FIRST MEETING OF PARLIAMENT

ORDER PAPER

OP/6/1/64					
I	-	PRAYERS			
II	-	RECORD OF VOTES AND PROCEEDINGS FOR TUESDAY 23 RD JULY 2024			
III	-	ANNOUNCEMENT BY MR. SPEAKER			
IV	-	LAYING OF PAPER			
		THE MINISTER OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS AND INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION			
	(i)	COOPERATION AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE GOVERNMENT OF THE KINGDOM OF SAUDI ARABIA AND THE GOVERNMENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF SIERRA LEONE			
	(ii)	MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING ON POLITICAL CONSULTATIONS BETWEEN THE MINISTRY OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS OF THE KINGDOM OF SAUDI ARABIA AND THE MINISTRY OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS AND INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION OF THE REPUBLIC OF SIERRA LEONE			





SIXTH PARLIAMENT OF THE SECOND REPUBLIC OF SIERRA LEONE

FIRST SESSION, 2023/2024

FIRST MEETING OF PARLIAMENT

ORDER PAPER

OP/6	5/1/64	
I	-	PRAYERS
II	-	RECORD OF VOTES AND PROCEEDINGS FOR TUESDAY 23 RD JULY 2024
Ш	-	ANNOUNCEMENT BY MR. SPEAKER
IV	-	LAYING OF PAPER
		THE MINISTER OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS AND
		INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION
	(i)	COOPERATION AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
		GOVERNMENT OF THE KINGDOM OF SAUDI
		ARABIA AND THE GOVERNMENT OF THE
		REPUBLIC OF SIERRA LEONE
	(ii)	MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING ON
		POLITICAL CONSULTATIONS BETWEEN THE
		MINISTRY OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS OF THE KINGDOM
		OF SAUDI ARABIA AND THE MINISTRY OF FOREIGN
		AFFAIRS AND INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION OF

THE REPUBLIC OF SIERRA LEONE

V.	BILLS		
	A (i)) HON. ABDUL S. MARRAY CONTEH		

- CHAIRMAN, LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEE

 REPORT ON THE BILL ENTITLED: THE SIERRA
 LEONE PUBLIC TRANSPORT AUTHORITY
 (AMENDMENT) ACT, 2024
- (ii) THE SIERRA LEONE PUBLIC TRANSPORT
 AUTHORITY (AMENDMENT) ACT, 2024

 COMMITTEE STAGE AND THIRD READING

 THE MINISTER OF TRANSPORT AND AVIATION
- B (i) HON. ABDUL S. MARRAY CONTEH
 CHAIRMAN, LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEE

 REPORT ON THE BILL ENTITLED: THE NATIONAL
 YOUTH SERVICE (AMENDMENT) ACT, 2024
- (ii) THE NATIONAL YOUTH SERVICE (AMENDMENT)
 ACT, 2024

 COMMITTEE STAGE AND THIRD READING
 THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS
- C(i) HON. ABDUL S. MARRAY CONTEH
 CHAIRMAN, LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEE

 REPORT ON THE BILL ENTITLED: THE NATIONAL
 YOUTH COMMISSION (AMENDMENT) ACT, 2024
- (ii) THE NATIONAL YOUTH COMMISSION
 (AMENDMENT) ACT, 2024

 COMMITTEE STAGE AND THIRD READING

 THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS

A (i) HON. ABDUL S. MARRAY CONTEH CHAIRMAN, LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEE

V.

BILLS

- REPORT ON THE BILL ENTITLED: THE SIERRA LEONE PUBLIC TRANSPORT AUTHORITY (AMENDMENT) ACT, 2024
- (ii) THE SIERRA LEONE PUBLIC TRANSPORT
 AUTHORITY (AMENDMENT) ACT, 2024

 COMMITTEE STAGE AND THIRD READING

 THE MINISTER OF TRANSPORT AND AVIATION
- B (i) HON. ABDUL S. MARRAY CONTEH
 CHAIRMAN, LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEE

 REPORT ON THE BILL ENTITLED: THE NATIONAL
 YOUTH SERVICE (AMENDMENT) ACT, 2024
- (ii) THE NATIONAL YOUTH SERVICE (AMENDMENT)
 ACT, 2024

 COMMITTEE STAGE AND THIRD READING

THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS

- C(i) HON. ABDUL S. MARRAY CONTEH
 CHAIRMAN, LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEE

 REPORT ON THE BILL ENTITLED: THE NATIONAL
 YOUTH COMMISSION (AMENDMENT) ACT, 2024
- (ii) THE NATIONAL YOUTH COMMISSION
 (AMENDMENT) ACT, 2024

 COMMITTEE STAGE AND THIRD READING

 THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS